
2022 Albany State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 16, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 32-16   Conf: 28-7   Home: 16-7   Away: 13-7   Neutral: 3-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (424), Opp (352)   DPs Turned: Team (36), Opp (29)   IBB: Team (2), Jordan (1), Ross (1), Opp (6)   Picked Off: Karn (1), Lloyd
(1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
21 Fisher, Lavoisier .384 45-41 164 59 63 11 3 11 56 113 .689 37 5 26 0 .507 1 2 11-15 95 2 0 1.000
24 Ross, Zane .384 39-30 112 34 43 5 1 0 18 50 .446 15 4 15 2 .473 0 2 5-5 53 2 1 .982
2 Bell, Malik .382 42-32 136 41 52 5 1 1 33 62 .456 12 10 17 3 .463 2 3 8-12 43 66 6 .948
15 Lloyd, Nathan .374 45-42 155 47 58 12 0 2 38 76 .490 32 5 18 2 .492 1 0 4-8 22 32 7 .885
9 Hernandez, Nicholas .341 46-42 164 53 56 6 2 11 59 99 .604 22 9 32 1 .442 2 0 2-2 287 16 9 .971
14 Ross, Lachlan .340 47-43 162 54 55 10 1 2 50 73 .451 24 22 25 2 .465 9 0 1-3 50 52 7 .936
4 Thomas II, TJ .328 42-32 131 43 43 2 1 0 27 47 .359 21 8 22 1 .447 1 3 17-20 57 1 0 1.000
7 Corley, Hill .315 46-36 143 44 45 5 0 5 30 65 .455 23 9 23 1 .433 3 2 7-9 52 101 11 .933
1 1 1.000 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 2 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
38 38 .600 1-1 5 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 .600 0 0 0 0 .600 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
5 Karn, Chase .400 34-19 80 29 32 7 1 0 15 41 .513 15 5 18 1 .520 0 1 5-6 48 10 1 .983
6 Henry, Jonathan .400 16-13 5 1 2 0 0 1 2 5 1.000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 11 13 2 .923
20 McConnell, Tyler .349 27-6 43 9 15 5 0 0 12 20 .465 8 4 7 2 .491 0 0 0-0 27 4 1 .969
8 Brooks, Jaelyn .340 27-10 47 16 16 2 2 0 16 22 .468 10 0 16 0 .448 1 0 2-2 26 4 2 .938
27 Thomas, Pierce .312 31-22 77 24 24 5 1 1 23 34 .442 16 9 14 2 .476 1 2 2-3 136 16 3 .981
22 Jordan, Tucker .296 26-20 71 19 21 5 0 1 22 29 .408 10 7 9 0 .427 1 0 2-2 118 14 2 .985
12 12 .250 1-1 4 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 1 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
28 28 .250 1-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
31 Wagner, Tyler .237 22-17 59 10 14 3 1 0 14 19 .322 8 1 18 0 .338 0 1 1-1 22 27 4 .925
18 Smith, Bradley .200 21-2 25 4 5 2 0 1 10 10 .400 4 4 5 0 .394 0 1 0-0 11 3 0 1.000
16 Rutigliano, Dominic .182 13-2 11 1 2 0 0 0 3 2 .182 2 0 4 0 .308 0 0 0-0 19 5 1 .960
25 Davis, Brady .125 16-7 8 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 2 1 2 0 .364 0 1 0-0 6 7 0 1.000
23 Wright, Quintard .087 18-2 23 4 2 0 0 0 3 2 .087 3 1 2 2 .222 0 0 0-0 12 3 0 1.000
3 Luegering, John .000 19-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 7 0 1.000
13 Bullock, Tyler .000 17-7 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 9 4 3 .813
19 Dennis, Elijah .000 19-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 12 6 1 .947
11 Beasely, William .000 9-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
Totals .339 48-48 1639 499 555 85 14 36 433 776 .473 270 105 283 19 .457 22 18 67-88 1137 417 65 .960
Opponents .272 48-48 1480 320 402 85 2 32 270 587 .397 240 67 280 22 .394 12 17 74-96 1116 393 104 .936

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
4 Thomas II, TJ 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 .100 0 3 0 0 0
18 Smith, Bradley 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
31 Wagner, Tyler 2.25 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 4 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
7 Corley, Hill 2.25 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 3 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 .214 0 4 0 0 0
6 Henry, Jonathan 3.21 9-1 14 12 3 0-1 1 81.1 76 36 29 36 67 10 0 4 .248 5 10 0 1 1
5 Karn, Chase 3.94 0-1 10 1 0 0-0 1 16.0 13 8 7 11 17 1 0 2 .228 3 5 0 0 1
13 Bullock, Tyler 4.44 5-2 16 6 1 0-0 1 50.2 58 33 25 21 33 9 0 4 .287 12 6 0 1 3
17 Reddell, Jeremiah 4.52 8-4 17 14 3 1-0 0 87.2 90 61 44 31 71 16 1 8 .265 4 6 2 3 4
19 Dennis, Elijah 6.49 0-1 18 0 0 0-0 0 26.1 31 24 19 12 21 9 0 2 .277 7 4 0 2 1
25 Davis, Brady 7.13 5-1 13 7 0 0-1 0 35.1 40 28 28 22 21 12 0 2 .296 2 1 0 1 3
16 Rutigliano, Dominic 9.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 4 4 4 4 1 0 0 1 .308 2 1 0 1 1
2 Bell, Malik 9.64 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 4 6 5 9 3 3 0 0 .222 4 2 0 0 0
3 Luegering, John 10.35 0-0 19 0 0 0-0 1 20.0 24 26 23 23 15 8 0 1 .293 6 3 0 0 1
10 10 11.57 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 3 3 3 5 2 0 1 2 .333 0 0 0 0 0
33 Jester, Luke 11.94 1-3 9 6 0 0-0 0 17.1 15 24 23 25 8 3 0 2 .231 8 4 0 0 2
32 Ceballo, Armando 16.20 0-1 12 0 0 0-0 0 11.2 14 32 21 17 11 5 0 2 .280 5 11 0 1 0
20 McConnell, Tyler 20.77 0-2 4 1 0 0-0 0 4.1 7 10 10 8 2 2 0 1 .368 1 3 0 0 0
11 Beasely, William 23.40 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 15 19 13 12 4 3 0 0 .536 4 2 0 1 0
34 34 27.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 3 3 1 2 0 0 0 .000 1 2 0 0 0
Totals 5.98 28-17 156 48 7 2 4 379.0 402 320 252 240 280 83 2 32 .272 64 67 2 11 17



Opponents 9.54 17-29 160 48 2 2 3 372.2 555 499 395 270 283 73 14 36 .339 64 105 11 21 18

PB: Team (29), Totals (29), Thomas (10), Jordan (9), Rutigliano (6), Karn (2), Lloyd (2), Opp (27)   Pickoffs: Team (7), Karn 2, Reddell 2,
Bullock 1, Henry 1, Totals , Opp (4)   SBA/ATT: Totals (147-185), Jordan (34-37), Thomas (28-39), Reddell (12-17), Davis (11-15), Henry
(11-18), Ceballo (9-10), Jester (9-11), Rutigliano (8-10), Dennis (6-6), Luegering (5-6), Bullock (4-5), Karn (3-4), Beasely (2-2), Lloyd (2-2),
Bell (1-1), McConnell (1-1), Thomas II (1-1)   



2022 Albany State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 16, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 Fisher, Lavoisier 97 95 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Thomas II, TJ 58 57 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
23 Wright, Quintard 15 12 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Smith, Bradley 14 11 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 Davis, Brady 13 6 7 0 1.000 0 11 4 .733 0 0
3 Luegering, John 7 0 7 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
33 Jester, Luke 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 9 2 .818 0 0
12 12 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 28 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Beasely, William 2 0 2 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
32 Ceballo, Armando 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 9 1 .900 0 0
38 38 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 1 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Jordan, Tucker 134 118 14 2 .985 0 34 3 .919 9 0
5 Karn, Chase 59 48 10 1 .983 0 3 1 .750 2 0
24 Ross, Zane 56 53 2 1 .982 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Thomas, Pierce 155 136 16 3 .981 0 28 11 .718 10 1
9 Hernandez, Nicholas 312 287 16 9 .971 29 0 0 — 0 0
20 McConnell, Tyler 32 27 4 1 .969 3 1 0 1.000 0 0
16 Rutigliano, Dominic 25 19 5 1 .960 0 8 2 .800 6 0
2 Bell, Malik 115 43 66 6 .948 19 1 0 1.000 0 0
19 Dennis, Elijah 19 12 6 1 .947 1 6 0 1.000 0 0
8 Brooks, Jaelyn 32 26 4 2 .938 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Ross, Lachlan 109 50 52 7 .936 13 0 0 — 0 0
7 Corley, Hill 164 52 101 11 .933 17 0 0 — 0 0
31 Wagner, Tyler 53 22 27 4 .925 10 0 0 — 0 0
6 Henry, Jonathan 26 11 13 2 .923 0 11 7 .611 0 0
17 Reddell, Jeremiah 29 10 16 3 .897 0 12 5 .706 0 0
15 Lloyd, Nathan 61 22 32 7 .885 2 2 0 1.000 2 0
13 Bullock, Tyler 16 9 4 3 .813 0 4 1 .800 0 0
10 10 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 34 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1619 1137 417 65 .960 98 73 19 .795 29 1
Opponents 1613 1116 393 104 .936 77 65 18 .778 27 0


